PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641036

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
JEFFREY C. HAWKINS				03/31/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	PALMONE, IN							
Street Address:	400 N. MCCARTHY BLVD.							
City:	MILPITAS	MILPITAS						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	95035							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
FROFERIT NOMBER								
Property Type Number								
		81756	44					
Patent Number: 8175644 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (970)778-4063								
Phone:		715844						
Email:								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Address Line 1:3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35								
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION								
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DEBORAH HIGHAM					
Signature:			/Deborah Higham/					
Date:			12/09/2013					
Total Attachments: 1 source=82882735_Assignment1#page1.tif								

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

Attorney Docket No.: PAL04001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

_____ of _____ Atherton, CA Jeffrey C. Hawkins

hereby sell, assign and transfer to palmOne, Inc., a Delware corporation, having a place of business at 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpltas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

PERIPHERAL DEVICE FOR A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 31 day of March, 2004	Executed this			2004.
-------------------------------------	---------------	--	--	-------



-1of1-